
2021 Southern All Conference 

Quarterback 

Player School Team 

Danny Griffith St. Mary’s/Valley Christian First 

Brady Hassinger Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Second 

Grant Bass Oakfield Honorable Mention 

Cole Oertel Williams Bay Honorable Mention 

 

Running Back 

Player School Team 

Stephen Munson North Crawford First 

Matthew Russell Wisconsin Heights Second 

Jack Fox Oakfield Honorable Mention 

 

Utility-Offense 

Player School Team 

Waylon Palzkill Belmont First 

Bailey Schepp Oakfield Second 

Carson Hosking Wisconsin Heights Honorable Mention 

Luke Steffen St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Honorable Mention 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TE/WR 

Player School Team 

Ethan Campbell St. Mary’s/Valley Christian First 

Bart Bijl Oakfield First 

Ty Palzkill Belmont Second 

Lucas Meredith Oakfield Second 

Hudson Smith Wisconsin Heights Honorable Mention 

Atticus Johnson St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Honorable Mention 

Kean O’Neil Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Honorable Mention 

Owen Wastlick Kickapoo/LaFarge Honorable Mention 

Noah Fritz Belmont Honorable Mention 

 

Offensive Line 

Player School Team 

Bailey Wolf Wisconsin Heights First 

Matthew Stahmann Oakfield First 

Casin Carey Belmont First 

Nick Berg St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Second 

Jaeger Schoenemann Wisconsin Heights Second 

Steele Johnson Kickapoo/LaFarge Second 

Garrett Finnell North Crawford Honorable Mention 

Cam Connolly St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Honorable Mention 

Thomas Michaels Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Honorable Mention 

Jack Bunke Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Honorable Mention 

Fischer Ludlum Belmont Honorable Mention 

 

 

 

 



Defensive Line 

Player School Team 

Casin Carey Belmont First 

Jaeger Schoenemann Wisconsin Heights First 

Garrett Finnell North Crawford First  

Sam Todd St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Second 

Lucas Meredith Oakfield Second 

Grant Bass Oakfield Second 

John Reader Wisconsin Heights Honorable Mention 

Dan Harness St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Honorable Mention 

Forrest Figueroa Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Honorable Mention 

Elian Valadez Williams Bay Honorable Mention 

Jack Bunke Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Honorable Mention 

Steele Johnson Kickapoo/LaFarge Honorable Mention 

Colton Riechers Belmont Honorable Mention 

 

Linebacker 

Player School Team 

Stephen Munson North Crawford First 

Noah Fritz Belmont First 

Bart Bijl Oakfield First  

Hudson Smith Wisconsin Heights Second 

Owen Swanstrom St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Second 

Hunter Sabel Oakfield Second 

Satchel McClurg North Crawford Honorable Mention 

Micah Hanson Wisconsin Heights Honorable Mention 

John Schultz St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Honorable Mention 

Josh Kleinsasser Kickapoo/LaFarge Honorable Mention 

Aidan Anderson St. Mary’s Catholic Honorable Mention 

 



Defensive Back 

Player School Team 

Waylon Palzkill Belmont First 

Jack Fox Oakfield First 

Maverick Ravenscroft Wisconsin Heights Second 

Ryan Ortscheid St. Mary’s/Valley Christian Second (tie) 

Kean O’Neal Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Second (tie) 

Bailey Schepp Oakfield Honorable Mention 

Tyler McKean Williams Bay Honorable Mention 

Landon Wohlrab Wonewoc/Weston Honorable Mention 

Andrew Munson North Crawford Honorable Mention 

Kyle Jens Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Honorable Mention 

 

Special Teams 

Player School Team 

Will Kehoe St. Mary’s/Valley Christian First 

Bart Bijl Oakfield Second (tie) 

Emma-Ray Kaschuer Wisconsin Heights Second (tie) 

Konner Lancaster Belmont Honorable Mention 

Chris Long North Crawford Honorable Mention 

 

Player of the Year 

Player School 

Stephen Munson North Crawford 

 

Coach of the Year 

Player School 

Jay Kuenster/Dustan Buldassari Wisconsin Heights 

 


